Filename: TIDA-01453 BOM (DS90UB947) .xls
Variant: 002
Generated: 9/23/2015 8:04:09 AM
SVN path: $URL::                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        $
SVN rev: $Rev::          $
DS90UH947-Q1EVM
Designator Quantity Description Manufacturer PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board Any SV601153 - -
C1, C2, C3,
C4, C6,
C15, C25,
C32, C39,
C56
10 CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 Samsung CL21A106KAFN3NE
C5, C21,
C29, C43,
C45, C47,
C50, C51,
C83, C106,
C116,
C123,
C133, C137
14 CAP, CERM, 10uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 MuRata GRM21BR71A106KE51L
C7, C14,
C23, C46,
C54, C55,
C69, C70,
C71, C81,
C82, C84,
C96, C97,
C98, C104,
C105,
C107,
C108,
C110,
C111,
C113,
C117,
C121,
C122,
C126,
C129,
C131,
C132,
C135, C136
31 CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R71C104KA88D
C8, C24 2 CAP, TA, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, 9.3 ohm, SMD Vishay-Sprague 293D105X9016A2TE3
C9, C124 2 CAP, TA, 22uF, 25V, +/-20%, 0.7 ohm, SMD Vishay-Sprague 293D226X0025D2TE3
C10, C127,
C130, C134
4 CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 MuRata GRM21BR71C475KA73L
C11, C13,
C20, C31,
C128
5 CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 100V, +/-5%, X7R, 0603 AVX 06031C103JAT2A
C12 1 CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 25V, +/-5%, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C104J3RAC - -
C16, C17,
C18, C26,
C27, C33,
C34, C40,
C41, C42,
C57, C58,
C59, C67,
C68, C77,
C80
17 CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-10%, C0G/NP0, 0402 MuRata GCM155R71H103KA55D
C19, C28,
C35, C36,
C44, C60
6 CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71H104KA93D
C22, C30,
C37, C38,
C48, C63,
C120
7 CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 35 V, +/- 10%, JB, 0402 TDK C1005JB1V105K050BC
C49 1 CAP, CERM, 150pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 MuRata GRM1555C1H151JA01D
C52, C61,
C119
3 CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 TDK C1608X7R1C105K
C53, C112 2 CAP, CERM, 10pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 MuRata GRM1555C1H100JA01D
C62 1 CAP, TA, 22uF, 20V, +/-20%, 0.7 ohm, SMD Vishay-Sprague 293D226X0020D2TE3
C64 1 CAP, CERM, 1uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0402 TDK C1005X5R0J105M
C65 1 CAP, TA, 2.2uF, 25V, +/-10%, 3.8 ohm, SMD Vishay-Sprague 293D225X9025B2TE3
C66 1 CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 AVX 08051C103KAT2A
C73, C74,
C76, C78
4 CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, C0G/NP0, 0402 TDK C1005X7R1H104K
C87, C88 2 CAP, CERM, 4.7pF, 25V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 MuRata GRM1555C1E4R7CA01D
C99, C103 2 CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 50 V, +/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0603 AVX 06035A221FAT2A
C100, C101 2 CAP, CERM, 20 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 MuRata GRM1885C2A200JA01D
C102 1 CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603X222K5RACTU
C109 1 CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71C474KA88D
C114 1 CAP, TA, 100uF, 16V, +/-20%, 0.1 ohm, SMD Kemet T495D107M016ATE100
C115 1 CAP, CERM, 47uF, 16V, +/-20%, X5R, 1210 MuRata GRM32ER61C476ME15L
C118 1 CAP, CERM, 3300pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R71H332KA01D
C125 1 CAP, TA, 2.2uF, 25V, +/-10%, 6.3 ohm, SMD Vishay-Sprague 293D225X9025A2TE3
D1, D6, D7,
D9, D10
5 LED, Green, SMD Wurth Elektronik eiSos 150060VS75000
Designator Quantity Description Manufacturer PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber

J69 1 Standard Banana Jack, Insulated, Red Keystone 6091
L1, L7, L13 3 1.5A Ferrite Bead, 330 ohm @ 100MHz, SMD MuRata BLM18SG331TN1D
L2 1 Ferrite Bead, 1000 ohm @ 100 MHz, 0.35 A, 0402 MuRata BLM15AX102SN1D
L3, L5 2 Ferrite Bead, 1000 ohm @ 100 MHz, 0.8 A, 0603 TDK MPZ1608S102ATA00
L4, L6, L8 3 Ferrite Bead, 120 ohm @ 100 MHz, 3 A, 0603 MuRata BLM18SG121TN1D
L9 1 Ferrite Bead, 60 ohm @ 100MHz, 0.8A, 0603 Taiyo Yuden BK1608HS600-T
L10, L11 2 Coupled inductor, 0.28 A, 0.41 ohm, +/- 25%, SMD MuRata DLW21SN900HQ2L
L14 1 Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 4.7uH, 4.2A,
0.02 ohm, SMD
Wurth Elektronik eiSos 7440650047
LBL1 1 Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200"
H - 10,000 per roll
Brady THT-14-423-10 - -
P1 1 HSD Right Angle Plug for PCB, TH Rosenberger D4S20D-40ML5-Z
Q3, Q4 2 MOSFET, N-CH, 50 V, 0.22 A, SOT-23 Fairchild Semiconductor BSS138 None
R1, R2 2 RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402100RFKED
Designator Quantity Description Manufacturer PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber
R3, R7, R9,
R10, R16,
R20, R21,

R198,
R203, R206
36 RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X
R4, R5, R6,
R8, R24,
R29, R103,
R104,
R112,
R116,
R118,
R154,
R156,
R181,
R184,
R194, R208
17 RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040210K0FKED
R13, R33,
R36, R158,
R160,
R189,
R195,
R204, R207
9 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA
R17, R40,
R110
3 RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040249R9FKED
R18, R19 2 RES, 0, 5%, 0.05 W, 0201 Panasonic ERJ-1GE0R00C
R23, R35,
R148, R173
4 RES, 2.4 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04022K40JNED
R25, R37 2 RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Yageo America RC0402JR-070RL
R27, R123,
R124
3 RES, 4.7k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04024K70JNED
R30 1 RES, 470 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402470RJNED
R31, R152 2 RES, 180, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402180RJNED
R41, R193,
R196,
R200, R205
5 RES, 100k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402100KJNED
R49, R60,
R79, R85
4 RES, 115 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402115KFKED
R50, R71,
R86, R98
4 RES, 107 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402107KFKED
R51, R87 2 RES, 113 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402113KFKED
R52, R88 2 RES, 82.5 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040282K5FKED
R53, R89 2 RES, 51.1 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040251K1FKED
R54, R67,
R90, R94
4 RES, 30.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040230K9FKED
R55, R64,
R66, R75,
R91, R93
6 RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040240K2FKED
R58 1 RES, 133 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402133KFKED
R59 1 RES, 147 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402147KFKED
R61, R69,
R78, R96
4 RES, 90.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040290K9FKED
R62 1 RES, 66.5 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040266K5FKED
R63 1 RES, 21.5 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040221K5FKED
R68, R95 2 RES, 52.3 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040252K3FKED
R70, R97 2 RES, 105 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402105KFKED
R72, R99 2 RES, 118 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402118KFKED
R76 1 RES, 35.7 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040235K7FKED
R77 1 RES, 71.5 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040271K5FKED
R80 1 RES, 137 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402137KFKED
R81 1 RES, 80.6 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040280K6FKED
R102 1 RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K00JNED
R108, R109 2 RES, 1.50k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K50FKED
Designator Quantity Description Manufacturer PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber
R115,
R117,
R119,
R120,
R121,
R122,
R125,
R128, R130
9 RES, 100, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 Panasonic ERJ-1GEF1000C
R132 1 RES, 0.51, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3RQFR51V
R133,
R157, R159
3 RES, 3.24k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04023K24FKED
R149, R174 2 RES, 220, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402220RJNED
R153, R178 2 RES, 1.5 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K50JNED
R155 1 RES, 3.0 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04023K00JNED
R161 1 RES, 1.65k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K65FKED
R162 1 RES, 1.37k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K37FKED
R176, R177 2 RES, 33 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040233R0JNED - -
R179, R182 2 RES, 33k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040233K0JNED - -
R180 1 RES, 1.2 M, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031M20JNEA
R183 1 RES, 200 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402200RJNED
R187 1 RES, 22.1k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040222K1FKED
R188 1 RES, 124k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402124KFKED
R197 1 RES, 1.87k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K87FKED
R199 1 RES, 4.99k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04024K99FKED
S1 1 Switch, Slide, SPST 3 poles, SMT CTS Electrocomponents 219-3LPST
S2, S3, S6 3 Switch, Slide, SPST 8 poles, SMT CTS Electrocomponents 219-8MST
S4, S9 2 Switch, Normally open, 2.3N force, 200k operations,
SMD

R26, R28,
R150, R151
0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA
Designator Quantity Description Manufacturer PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber
R44, R45,
R46, R47,
R165,
R166,
R167,
R168,
R169,
R170,
R171,
R172,
R190, R191
0 RES, 51, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040251R0JNED
R48, R56,
R57, R65,
R73, R74,
R82, R83,
R84, R92,
R100,
R101,
R113,
R142,
R147, R192
0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X
R105 0 RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040210K0FKED
R114, R164 0 RES, 3.24k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04023K24FKED
R209 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04020000Z0ED
U1 0 Single High Speed Differential Driver, 8-pin Narrow
SOIC, Pb-Free
Texas Instruments DS90LV017ATM/NOPB
U9 0 4.5V to 18V Input, 2-A Synchronous Step-Down